

RSA No.395 of 2017

28.11.2017 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raj Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Nemo for proforma respondents No.2 & 3, though served.

When the matter was taken up today, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that the matter can be disposed at the admission stage. So, call for the records. As prayed, list on ***3rd January, 2018.***

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th November, 2017
(CS)