

**RSA No.395 of 2017**

30.5.2018

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Nemo for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that she has filed some application. Allowed. As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> May, 2018  
(CS)