

**RSA No.395 of 2017**

1.10.2018

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that as the appeal is against the money decree, the appellant be directed to deposit the amount. Let the decretal amount be deposited within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> October, 2018  
(CS)