

RSA No. 454 of 2017

05.01.2019 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Despite effectuation of service upon respondents No.2 and 3, they have omitted to record their appearance before this Court either in person or through authorized counsel, hence they are proceeded against ex-parte.

CMPs No. 5096 & 12433 of 2018

Pleadings upon the instant applications be completed within four weeks. List thereafter.

5th January, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**