

**RSA No. 395 of 2017 with
RSA No. 454 of 2017
Cr. Revision Nos. 140 of 2006, 12 of 2010
And 184 of 2012**

29.10.2021 Present Ms. Meera, Advocate, for the appellants in RSA Nos. 395 and 454 of 2017 and for the petitioners in Cr. Revision. Nos. 146 of 2006 and 184 of 2012 and for respondents Nos. 2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Narinder Thakur and Mr. Kamal Kishore, Deputy Advocates General, for the State in all the matters.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in RSA Nos. 395 and 454 of 2017.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

CMP Nos. 5097 of 2018 and 12432 of 2018

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to non-applicants to file reply to the applications, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

October 29, 2021
(vikrant)