

Ashok Sood vs. M/s Man Raj Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 395 of 2017.

22.03.2025 Present: Mr. G. C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the respondent.

List before another bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

22nd March, 2025.
(Jai)