

Ashok Sood Vs. M/s Man Raj Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 395 of 2017

21.4.2025 Present: Ms.Anchal, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Pranav Shyam, Advocate, vice Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 395 of 2017, CMP Nos. 7917 of 2017, 5097 and 12432 of 2018

List for consideration on **29th May, 2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

21st April, 2025
(Keshav)