

Akash Sood vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand
& others

RSA No. 395 of 2017

29.05.2025 Present: Mr.G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr.Rahul Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Respondent No.3 is ex parte order dated
05.01.2019.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
respondent No.2-Roshan Lal Sood, has expired with further
submissions that respondent No.3 M/s Akash Boot House was
also sued through Roshan Lal Sood being partner of
respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two
weeks' time to take appropriate steps on account of death of
respondent No.2-Roshan Lal Sood.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned for
further orders on 20.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(Purohit)