

**Akash Sood vs. Mam Raj Ramesh Chand
RSA No.395 of 2017**

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Respondent No.3 is already ex parte vide order dated 05.01.2019

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list on 08.08.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 25, 2025 *(veena)*