

Akash Sood Vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 395 of 2017

5.9.2025

Present: Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

Respondent No. 3 is ex parte vide order dated 5.1.2019.

CMP No. 20641 of 2025

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto within one week, thereafter.

List for consideration on **19th September, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

5th September, 2025
(Keshav)