

Akash Sood Vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand

RSA No. 395 of 2017

19.9.2025 Present: Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellent.

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

Respondent No. 3 is ex parte vide order dated 5.1.2019.

CMP No. 20641 of 2025

Further one week time by way of last opportunity is granted to file reply. Rejoinder thereto within one week, thereafter.

List for further orders on **31st October, 2025**.

CMP No.7917 of 2017

This application already stands disposed of in terms of order dated 6.9.2021.

CMP No. 5097 of 2018

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on next date of hearing.

CMP No. 12432 of 2018

Main appeal is against money decree and vide order dated 1.10.2018, direction has been given to the appellent to deposit decretal amount. I do not find any irregularity or illegality in the said order and considering the

given facts and circumstances prayer for modifying the order dated 1.10.2018 is rejected.

The application is dismissed.

RSA No. 395 of 2017

List on **31st October, 2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

19th September, 2025
(Keshav)