

**Akash Sood Vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh
Chand**

RSA No. 395 of 2017

10.4.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

List before another Bench at the pleasure
of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(kalpana)